in LPG prices accompanied with unprecedented demand destruction due to Covid-19 the same has been 
accounted for in accordance with IND As -2 regarding Valuation of Inventories.. The total impact on 
profitability accounts for 6.5 Crs. 

5. SHARE CAPITAL 

During the Financial Year 2019-20, the Company has issued 1,01,76,923/- (one Crores one lacs seventy six 
thousand nine hundred twenty three) Convertible warrant at Rs. 52 /-(Including Rs. 51 as Premium) to 
Gaspoint Petroleum India Limited on dated 26th July, 2019 on payment of 25% subscription amount. 
Further there is no change in the share capital of the company. 

6. TRANSFER TO RESERVES